The Border Assocation of Bridge Clubs

Minutes of AGM held in The Abbey Row Centre, Kelso on
Monday 10" May 2004 at 7.30 pm

Present
G Martin ~ Berwick
G Cole Duns
Alreland )
A Mitchell } Kelso
A Stewart )
R Stewart }
S Urquhart Ormiston Melrose
O Whellans Jedburgh

Apologies of Absence
R Drysdale
J Chalmers
I Gall
Hawick Bridge Club

Approval of Minutes of AGM of 5" May 2003
Approved by 8 Urquhart and G Martin

Business Arising from these Minutes
There was no business arising from the minutes

Approval of Accounts for Year Ending 30™ April 2004
Approved by G Martin and O Whellans

Annual Subscription
1t was agreed that the subscription remain at £5 per club

Competition Calendar for Year 2004/2005

Annual Match against Edinburgh 17" September 2004 in Carfraemill Hotel.
contact Anne Perkins re this date.

Teams of Four Competition Sunday 28" November 2004 in Abbey Row
Centre, Kelso. R Drysdale willing to run this competition.

Border Pairs Competition  Sunday 20™ March 2005 in Abbey Row Centre
Kelso. R Drysdale willing to run this competition with G Martin as a reserve.

Knock - Out teams of Four It was decided to ask all participating tears to
try and have their matchs finished by the end of April. Entries for this comp. to be
in by 31* October.

Any Other Business

Tt was agreed that depending on the number of entries in the various comps.
that prize money be increased, not necessarily to the top places but to a fourth team



or at the discretion of the committee.
For the Edinburgh Match 12 pairs would be required made up from the

following if possible Berwick 3 teams
DUIIS L
Hawick
Kelso
Jedburgh
Melrose
Peebles

I—‘_‘NNND—-I

As there was no was no further business the meeting was drawn to a close.



Border Association of Bridge Clubs Account 2003/2004

Bank Balance 7.05.04 511.74
Cash in Hand 7.05.04 8.95
Border Club Membership 35.00
Edinburgh Match 288.00
Teams of Four 10 @ £10 100.00
39 Teas @ £1.50 58.50
In House Knock-Out Comp 8teams @ £8  64.00
Border Pairs 20 pairs Inc teas 160.00
Bank Interest 1.02
Total £ 1227.21.
Expenditure
Edinburgh Match 300.00
Secretary's Expenses 3.50
Teams of Four Prize Money 80.00
Hire of Room 12.00
Teas 26.70
Border Pairs  Prize Money 100.00
Hire of Room 12.00
Teas 31.50
In House Knock-out Prize Money 60.00
Engraving of Trophies ( inc. of last year)
£24.75 + £16.05 40.80
Total £ 666.50

Balance 7.05.04

Bank Balance 546.76
Cash in Hand 13.95

£ 560.71



